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Grantee and County(s) Served email phone Address 

Baldwin County Board of 

Education 

Blanche Lamb, HS Director 

County Served: Baldwin 

 

Blanche.Lamb@baldwin.k12.ga.us  478-457-2469 100 N. ABC St. 

Milledgeville, Georgia 31061 

Burke County BOE, Early Head 

Start 

Alleene Reed HS Director 

County serves:  Burke 

 

areed@burke.k12.ga.us  706-551-1181  

Central Savannah River EOA, 

Inc 

Ernestine Smith HS Director 

Counties Served: Bulloch, Burke, 

Columbia, Emanuel, Jefferson, 

Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, 

Richmond, Screven, Warren 

 

1261 Greene Street 

Augusta, GA 30901 

 

 

(706) 722-0493 1261 Greene Street 

Augusta, GA 30901 

Clarke County School Distric 
Angela Moon de Avila, HS?EHS 

contact 

County Served: Clarke 

 

moona@clarke.k12.ga.us  (706) 357-5239, Ext 20453 440 Dearing Extension 

Athens, GA 30606 

Clayton County CSA, Inc 
Eme Isok-Nsuk, HS Director 

Counties Served: Clayton 

 

eisoknsuk@claytoncountycsa.org  (404) 363-2821 P. O. Box 1808 

Forest Park, GA 30308 

mailto:Blanche.Lamb@baldwin.k12.ga.us
mailto:areed@burke.k12.ga.us
mailto:moona@clarke.k12.ga.us
mailto:eisoknsuk@claytoncountycsa.org
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Coastal Georgia Area, CAA 

Rosemary Ferguson, HS/EHS 

Director 

Counties Served: Bryan, Camden, 

Evans, Glynn, Liberty, Long, 

McIntosh, Tattnall,  Wayne 

 

rferguson@cgacaa.org  (912) 264-3281 
P. O. Box 2016 

Brunswick, Georgia 31521 

 

 

Coastal Plain Area EOA, Inc 

Tanya Thomas, HS Director 

Counties Served: Ben Hill, 

Berrian, Brooks, Cook, Irwin, 

Lanier, Lowndes, Tift, Turner 

 

tthomas@cpheadstart.org  (229) 244-5883 2601 Bemiss Road -Suite L-M 

Valdosta, 31602 

Community Action for 

Improvement, Inc. 

Angela Jackson-Owen, HS/EHS 

Director 

Counties Served: Carroll, 

Coweta, Harris, Heard, 

Meriweather, Troup 

 

aowens@cafi-ga.org  (706) 884-2651 
1380 Lafayette Parkway 

LaGrange, Georgia 30241 

 

 

Concerted Services, Inc. 
Bonnie Gaskins, HS/EHS Director 

Counties Served: Appling, 

Atkinson, Bacon, Brantley, 

Candler, Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, 

Jeff Davis, Pierce, Toombs, Ware 

 

bgaskins@concertedservices.org (912) 285-6083 
P.O. Box 1965 

Waycross, GA 31502-1965 

 

 

mailto:rferguson@cgacaa.org
mailto:tthomas@cpheadstart.org
mailto:aowens@cafi-ga.org
mailto:bgaskins@concertedservices.org
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Easter Seals of North Georgia 

Belva Weathersby, HS/EHS 

Director 

County Served:  Barrow, Fulton, 

Jackson, Madison, Oconee, 

Walton 

 

bweathersby@esng.easterseals.com (404) 943-1070 1200 Lake Hearn Drive Suite 250 

Atlanta, GA 30319 

Emanuel County BOE, Early 

Head Start 

Gail McRae, EHS Director 

County Served: Emanuel 

 

 

gmcrae@emanuel.k12.ga.us 

(478) 237-9593 

 

 

 

220 Jefferson Street 

Swainsboro, GA 30401 

Enrichment Services Program, 

Inc. 

Teresa Johnson, HS Director 

Counties Served: Chattahoochee, 

Clay, Muscogee, Quitman, 

Stewart, Talbot 

 

Director@ESPHeadStart.org (706) 649-1695 900 Linwood Boulevard 

Columbus, GA 31902 

EOA for Savannah Chatham 

County Area, Inc. 

,Ed Vaughn  HS/EHS Director 

Counties Served:  Chatham, 

Effingham 

Evaughn01@comcast.net  912-238-2960 x 157 
618 West Anderson Street 

Savannah, Georgia 31415 

 

 

Family Resource Agency, Inc. 

Rebecca Fulgham HS/EHS 

Director 

Counties Served: Catoosa, 

Chattooga, Dade, Murray, Walker, 

Whitfield 

 

becca@fragahs.com (706) 861-0105 403 Chickamauga Avenue - Suite 201 

Rossville, GA 30741 

mailto:bweathersby@esng.easterseals.com
mailto:gmcrae@emanuel.k12.ga.us
mailto:Director@ESPHeadStart.org
mailto:Evaughn01@comcast.net
mailto:becca@fragahs.com
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Fort Valley State University 

Evelyn Byrd, HS Director 

Counties Served: Crisp, Dooly, 

Macon, Taylor 

byrde@fvsu.edu (478) 825-6171 P.O.. Box 4395 

Fort Valley, GA 31030 

 

 

Hancock County BOE 

Thomas McCain, HS/EHS 

Director 

County Served:  Hancock 

tmccain@hancock.k12.ga.us (706) 444-6920, ext. 240 
P. O. Box 88 

Sparta, GA 31087 

 

 

Jasper County 

Nanette Manning HS Director 

Counties Served: Jasper 

 

nmanning@jasper.k12.ga.us (706) 468-4972 
495 Highway 212 West 

Monticello, GA 31064 

 

 

Macon-Bibb County EOC, Inc. 

Pamela E. Brown, HS Director 

Counties Served:  Bibb, Monroe 

 

pebrown@maconbibbheadstart.org 478-750-9119 1680 Broadway, Suite B 

Macon, GA 31201 

McIntosh Trail Early Childhood 

Development Council, Inc. 

Elaine Brown, HS/EHS Director 

Counties Served: Butts, Henry, 

Lamar, Newton, Pike Spalding, 

Upson 

 

elaine@mtecdc.org (770) 775-4293 (770) 775-4293 

mailto:byrde@fvsu.edu
mailto:tmccain@hancock.k12.ga.us
mailto:nmanning@jasper.k12.ga.us
mailto:pebrown@maconbibbheadstart.org
mailto:elaine@mtecdc.org
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Middle Georgia CAA, Inc 

Lynn Brown, Director 

Counties Served: Bleckley, 

Crawford, Dodge, Houston, 

Jones, Laurens, Montgomery, 

Peach, Pulaski, Telfair, Treutlen, 

Twiggs, Wheeler, Wilcox. 

Wilkinson 

 

mgcaa.org 478-922-4464 
PO Box 2286 

Warner Robins, Georgia 31099-2286 

 

 

Ninth District Opportunity, Inc. 

Kay Laws, HS/EHS Director 

Counties Served: Banks, 

Cherokee, Cobb, Dawson, 

Douglas, Fannin, Forsyth, 

Franklin, Gilmer, Gwinnett, 

Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, 

Pickens Rabun, Stephens, Town, 

Union, White 

 

kay.laws@ndohs.org (770) 532-3191 308 Spring Street 

Gainesville, GA 30501 

Partnership for Community 

Action, Inc. 

Mohammed Saleem Executive 

OfficerCounties Served: DeKalb, 

Rockdale 

 

Mohammed.saleem@pcaction.org  (404) 929-2435 815 Park North Blvd 

Clarkston, GA 30021 

Putnam County BOE 

William Gilbert, HS Director 

County Served:  Putnam 

 

william_gilbert@putnam.k12.ga.us (706) 485-8081 162 Old Glenwood Springs Rd 

Eatonton, Georgia 31024 

mailto:mgcaa.org
mailto:kay.laws@ndohs.org
mailto:Mohammed.saleem@pcaction.org
mailto:william_gilbert@putnam.k12.ga.us
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Randolph County BOE 

Tiffany Dean-Johnson, HS 

Director 

County Served:  Randolph 

 

johnsont@sowegak12.org 229-732-5039 
90 School Drive 

Cuthbert, GA 39840 

 

 

REACH Services 

Irma Ellington, HS/EHS Director 

County Served:  Fayette 

reachfay@mindspring.com (770) 461-6527 
205 Bradford Square 

Fayetteville, GA 30215 

 

Sheltering Arms Early Education 

and Family Centers 

Sally Campbell, HS/EHS Director 

Counties Served: Clayton, Cobb, 

DeKalb, Douglas, Fulton, 

Gwinnett, Rockdale 

 

scampbell@shelteringarmsforkids.com (404) 523-2767 385 Centennial Olympic Park 

Atlanta, GA 30313 

Southwest Georgia, CAC, Inc. 

Ramona Codling, HS/EHS 

Director 

Counties Served: Baker, Calhoun, 

Colquitt, Decatur, Dougherty, 

Early, Grady, Lee, Marion, Miller, 

Mitchell, Schley,  Seminole, 

Sumter, Terrell, Thomas, Webster, 

Worth 

 

rcodling@swgacac.com (229) 985-3610 912 1st Ave. SE 

Moultrie, GA 31776 

mailto:johnsont@sowegak12.org
mailto:reachfay@mindspring.com
mailto:scampbell@shelteringarmsforkids.com
mailto:rcodling@swgacac.com
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Tallatoona CAP, Inc. 

Beth Padgett, HS Director 

Counties Served: Bartow, Floyd, 

Gordon, Haralson, Paulding, Polk 

 

bethp@tallatoonacap.org (770) 382-5421 410 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 

Cartersville, GA 30120 

Telamon Corporation Migrant 

Head Start Program 

Cynthia Akins, Migrant Director 

Counties Served: Appling, 

Brooks, Candler, Colquitt, Evans, 

Long, Montgomery, Tattnall, Tift, 

Toombs, Worth 

 

cakins@telamon.org  478-238-0576 780 Baconsfield Drive, Building #3, Suite 80 

Macon, GA 31211 

Washington County NB & PW 

Club, Inc 

Susie Wilcher, HS Director 

Counties Served: Glascock, 

Johnson,Washington, Wilkes, 

 

sdwilcher@nbpw.org  (478) 240-0925 
P. O. Box 896 

Sandersville, GA 31082 

 

 

YMCA Early Childhood 

Development Co., LLC 

Youlanda Upkins, HS /EHS 

Director 

Counties Served: Elbert, Fulton, 

Greene, Morgan, Oglethorp 

youlanda@ecdcllc.org (404) 420-5800 100 Edgewood Avenue, NE - Suite 1230 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

 

mailto:bethp@tallatoonacap.org
mailto:cakins@telamon.org
mailto:sdwilcher@nbpw.org
mailto:youlanda@ecdcllc.org

